FEB 08 2008

OCD-ARTESIA
February 7, 2008

NMOCD

1301 W. Grand Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: Burnett Oil Co.
Gissler A #30 Pit Closure
API 30-015-35336

OCD:

Burnett Oil Co. has completed the closure of the pit at the above listed location. The closing and
remodification of pit went as approved.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
ﬁ&.v W

Eddie W. Seay, Agent

Eddie Seay Consulting

601 W. Illinois

Hobbs, NM 88242 Accepted for record
(575)392-2236 NMOCD

seay04@leaco.net FEB I 4 2008
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State of New Mexico Form C-144

2625 N Freach Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Tune 1, 2004
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11 For drilling and production facilities, submut to

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DlYlSlon %ppropnate NMOCD Dustrict Office.
Distnict IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. or downstream facilities, submt to Santa Fe

1220 S St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe NM 87505 office
)

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”? Yes INo [}
Type of acuon _Regstration of a pit or below-grade tank [} Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [

erator. %\M 6 \-\ . (\o Telephone (2172 nl%-mml address MMM. ,\d DEC 1 2 2007
° )

1dress: b . 55 OCD-ART[‘:SiA
cibity or well name &M&D_MI#MUANQWW Sec [l T [ R 30

Longiude___________NAD. 1927 [1 1983 [ Surface Owner Federal [ State [J Pnvate [J Indias []

sunty Latitude
t Below-grade tank
pe_ Dnllng [} Production [ Disposal [ Volume: bbl  Type of fluid.
Workover [] Bmergency (] Construction matenal;
ped @ Uulined [] Dcuble-walled, with leak detection” Yes [[] If not, explam why not.

N

ner type. Synthetic & Thickness {Q _mul Clay {J
t Volume Y30 bbi
Less than 50 feet (20 pounts)

:pth to ground water (verucal distance from bottom of pit to seasonal lugh
(10 pounts)

; ¢ d 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet
ster elevaton of ground water.
) 300 )A' 100 feet or more (0 -E-oma}

Yes (20 potnts)

¢lihead protection area' (Less than 200 feet from a pnivate domestic . .
.
iter source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources )

Less than 200 feet . o |opomsy . . .. L
stance to surface water (honzontal distance to all wetlands, playas, -t T
200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet _ .| (10 pomts) = . . ..
1gauon canals, ditches, and perenmal and ephemeral watercourses. ) . - : PR : =TT
- i. . 1000 feet or more o . ( 0 points) B VR
Ranking Score (Total Points) Q

f this is a pit closure: (1) attach a dragram of the facility showing the pit’s relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) Indicate disposal location  (check the onsite box 1f
our are burying in place) onsite [§] offsite [} If offsite, name of facility. (3) Attach a general description of remedial action taken including

emediation start date and end date  (4) Groundwater encountered: No [} Yes [T If yes, show depth below ground surface ft and attacly sample results (5)

s H%b Araman

wttach soul sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations d)
\ddinonal Comments | \) .r\\n..V\ D RAA ’. AT VR - \0 oA oy
. ~ \
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, ./
hcrcb){ certify that the information above 15 true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belrel —Fuxthercertify that the above-described pit.or-below grade tank has
reen/will be c(')jitructh g,r closed according to NMOCD guidelines [ ], a general permitm, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [X

date =)

rninted Name/Title =y Signature

-

(our cf:mﬁcauon and NMOCD approval of thus application/closure does not relieve the operator of liabrlity shouid the contents oQe pit or tank contaminate ground water or
stherwise endanger public health or the environment  Nor does 1t relicve the operator of its responsibulity for comphiance with any oth¥r federal, state, or local laws and/or
egulatons oo . v . [

\pproval Tt '"G' . G A ) -
e 'pueDEC 1 3 2007

rinted Name/Tutle _—-‘—Gﬁmﬁﬁan”n Nffipnz_ Signature
: - RCC—OHICST /
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) ASSAIGAI
ANALYTICAL

LABORATORIES, INC. A WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
L 4301 Mosthead NE = Albugueraue, New Mexico 87109 « (505) 345-8964 » FAX (505) 345-7259

6400 Alrport, Bidg. B.Sutte J » EIPOsO, Texas 79926 » (916) 6936000 + FAX (P15) 893-7820
127 Egstgate Drive » Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 « (806) 662-2658

Explanation of codes

B | Analyte Datected in Method Blank

E | Rosultis Estimated
DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICES H | Analyzed Out of Hold Time
&itn: JUSTIN ROBERTS N | Tentatively Identified Compound
P O BOX 2491 8 | Subcontractad
HOBBS NM 88241 1-8| See Footnofe

STANDARD

Assaigal Analytical Laboratories, Inc.
Certificate of Analysis

All samples are repoited on an "as recoived” basis, unless otherwise noted (l.e. - Dry Weight).

Client  DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICES
Project  BURNETT OIL/GISSLER A#30
Order. 08010244 DDS01 Receipt  01-10-08
Sample: TRENCH NORTH 25'BGS Collected: 07-03-08 14:34:00 By: JR
Matrix COMP SR9457
Dilution Detection Prep  Run

QCGroup  RunSequence CAS# . Analyte o] Result  Units Factor  Limit Code Date Date
08010244-001A SW846 5066 Anions by lon Chromatography By: JAK
W0B026 WC2008.828 | 18637-00-8 | Chloride | 112 | mgKg | 10 | 05 ] | o1-t0-08 01-10-08
Sample: TRENCH SOUTH 25'BGS Collected: 07-03-08 14:57:00 By: JR
Matrixc COMP SR9468

' Dilution Detection Prep  Run
QCGroup  RunSequence =~ CASH o Anayte ] Resut  Units Factor  Limit Code Date Date
08010244-002A SW846 8056 Anions by Jon Chromatography By KK :
Wognz8 wezooss2e  [16887-006 | Chioride | 688 | mgKg | 10 | 05 | | of-t0-08 01-10-08

Unjesa atherwise noted, sil samples were recelved in acceptable contition and all sampling was performed by slient or offent representative. Semple result of ND indicates Not
Detegled, je resuli is fass than the sampla specific Detection Limit. Semple specific Detection Limit is determinad by mulliplying the sample Dilution Facior by the listed Reportng
Detaction Limit. All results relats only fo the Rems tested. Any miscellaneaus workorder information or foanotas will appear below.

Anaiytical

results are not corrected for method blank or fiekd biank contamination.

D( b

—
Qs
Page 10of 1 Report Date:  4/40/2008 5:18:568 PM
THIS REPORT MAY NOT BR USED INANY MANNER BY THE CLIENT OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTYTOCLAM
FRODUCT ENDORSEMENT BY THE NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY ACCREDITATION FROGRAM.
Bl1-10-2088 18:53 DIAMONDBACK S8533829375 PARGEL
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ASSAIGAI
ANALYTICAL

LABORATORIES, INC. A WOMAN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

4301 Masthead NE » Albuguergue, New Mexico 87109 « (505) 345-8964 » FAX (505) 345-7259
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o
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)
a3

A 3
e

6400 Airport, Bidg. B, Sutte J » El Poso, Texas 79925 « (915) 893-6000 » FAX (916) 593-7820
127 Ecstgate Drive « Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544 « (505) 662-2558

Explanation of codes

B | Analyte Defected in Meathod Blank

E | Resgultis Estimsted
DIAMONDEACK DISPOSAL SERVICES H | Ansiyzed Out of Hold Time
attn: JUSTIN ROBERTS N | Tentatively Identifiad Compound
P O BOX 2491 $ | Subcontracted
HOBRS NM 88241 1-0 | See Footnote

STANDARD

Assaigai Analytical Laboratories, Inc.
Certificate of Analysis

Afl samples are reported on ai "as received® bagis, unless otherwise noted (ie. - Dry Welght).

Cliant: DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICES
Project:  BURNETT OILJGISSLER A#30
Order: 08010243 DDS01 Receipt:  01-10-08
Sample: RESERVE PIT SE 10'BGS Collected; 07-08-08 16:13:06 By: JR
Mate  COMP
i Dilution Datection Prep Run
QCGroup |, Runlequence = CASH o achuss LSRRI Result _WYnits Factor  Limit Gode Date Date
08010243-001A §W848 9056 Anions by lon Chromatagraphy By, JJK
woeo2g We2008.6212 [ 168674006 | Chiaride | 81 | mgiKg | 10 | 05 ] | 011008 01-10-08
Sample: RESERVE PIT NE 10'BGS Collected: 07-09-08 10:04:00 By: JR
Matroc COMP
Dilution Detection Prap Run
QCGroup RunSequence CASH e ATEIVEE e, Result  \Units |Factor Wimit Code Dats Date
08010243-002A SW846 9056 Anlans by lon Chromatography By: K ]
woacze WC.2008.8213 | 16887-00-6 | Chloride [ 838 | mgKg | 10 | 05 | | 011008 01-10-08
Sample: RESERVE PIT NW 10'BGS Coliected: 07-09-08 8:58:00 By: JR
. Matix  QOMP '

. Dilution Detection Prep Run
QCGroup RunSequence CASH e ARBIVEE e, Rosult ...nits JTeetor Limit Code Date Date .
08010243-003A SWE46 9056 Anians by lon Chromatography . By, WK
W08026 wc20088214 [ 166870046 | Chioride | 288 T mgKg | 10 | 05 | | 014008 01-t0-08
Paga1of 2 Roport Date:  1/10/2008 5:20:59 PM

REFRODUCTION OF THIS REPORT IN LESS THAN FULL REQUIRES THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF AAL.
‘THIS REPORT MAY NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER BY THE CLIENT OR ANY OTHER THIR PARTY TO CLADM
PRODUCT ENDORSEMENT BY THE NATIONAL VOLUNTARY LABORATORY ACCREDTTATION PROGRAM.

@1-18-2882 18:45 DIAMONDBACK SBS3929376 PRGE1
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Certificate of Analysis

All samples sre reported on an 88 recelved” basls, unlesa otherwize neted (i.e, - Dry Weight).

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICES

BURNETT OIL/GISSLER A#30

08010243 DDSO1 Receipt.  01-10-08

RESERVE PIT SW 10'BGS Collected: 01-09-08.9:41:00 By: JR

coMpP

Dillution Detection Prep Run

QcGroup  RunSequence =~ CASE ol ATENE ] Rosult ...Units FPactor Limk  Gode Dais Dais
08010243-004A $W846 9056 Anlons by lon Chromatography By:  JJK
W08025 WC.20086216 [ 18687-008 | Chioride | 269 | mgKg | 10 | 08 [ ] otto08 ot-1008

Untess atherwise noted, all samples wers recelved in acqeptabla conditior and alf sampiing was performed by client or cllant representative. Sampla result of NQ indfcates Not
Detected, le result is legs than the sample speclfic Datection Limit. Sampla speciflc Detactipn Limit is determined by muliplying the sample Ditution Factor by the iisted Reporting
Detection Limlt. All resulls reista only 1o the ltems tesied. Any miscellgneous workorder information or foonotes will sppear below,

Analytical msuits are not comectad far method blank or ffald blenk contamination.

Page2of 2 ReportDate:  1/10/200& 5:20:59 PM

PAGEZ
P1-108-2098 18:45 DIAMONDBACK 5853929376



